
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3526
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
SETTING UP OF AVIATION UNIVERSITY
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up aviation universities in the Eleventh Five Year Plan in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a):- There is no proposal to set up aviation universities under the aegis of the Ministry of Civil Aviation during the Eleventh Five Year
Plan period. 

(b) and (c):- Do not arise.
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